	Docket No.: 8364/95448 (SYS	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2006 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL	
PMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03		
Tab sertings → → ▼	M MM MM MM MM	
	5581 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Fred M. Butalla, III; 2) Saba A. Farooqni; 3) Michael R. Monroe  MAR 2 1 7006	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Honeywell International, Inc.     Address: 101 Columbia Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	P.O. Box 2245	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Morristown State/Prov.: NJ	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 07962-2245	
Execution Date: <u>3-9-2006 (March 9, 2006)</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/315,885 December 21, 2005	rs ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbe	F	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Honeywell International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 40,510 John F. Beninati	☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Patent Services Group AB2	credited or debited to deposit account	
101 Columbia Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 2245	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Morristown State/Prov.: NJ	23-0920	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>07962-2245</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Paul M. Vargo	March \/, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date	
/ 03/27/2006 MJAMA1 00000099 11840888 uments to be recorded		
/ Mail Stop Assig	nment Recordation Services States Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0926

## **Assignment**

Serial No. 11/315,885 F

Filing Date: December 21, 2005

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in INTELLIGENT DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any continuation, division, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of Honeywell International, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said consideration the entire right. title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said consideration, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or

> PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0927

foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

<u></u>	d m Bottlant		(Seal)
Fred	M. Butalla, III		
State of <u>HANS</u> County of <u>HANS</u>	/) )		
On 3-9- Public in and for the Stat voluntarily subscribed and therein expressed.	e and County aforesa		at <u>he</u> freely and
(SEAL)	Notary F	Plankow Public pires: 5-30-20	
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN R. PANKOW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-20-2007	•		<b>Y</b> -,

Zab	a Agg Bengle.	(Seal)
Saba A. Fa	arooqui	
State of Whats	) ) SS: )	
	, 2006, <u>Saba A. Farooqui</u> appeared County aforesaid, and acknowledge cuted the foregoing Assignment for the	ged that <u>he</u> freely and
(SEAL)	Notable Public  Commission Expires: 5-20-6	2007
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN R. PANKOW NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-20-2007	Commoder Expires. O 200	acc j

3

Mic	had & Monoe	(Seal)
Micha	el R. Monroe	
State of Olling	(XX) ) SS:	
County of TUML	)	
	, 2006, Michael R. Monroe ape and County aforesaid, and acknown executed the foregoing Assignment	wledged that <u>he</u> freely and
(SEAL)	Notary Public	ARROW
•	My Commission Expires: 5-6	? <i>0-2,007</i>
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN R. PANKOW NOTARY O'SLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-20-2007		~ /

4

PATENT REEL: 017711 FRAME: 0930